

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(D.No.14326/2017 has been linked with D.No.18651/2016 arising out of common order.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11760/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.48669/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D. No. 14326/2017

This is a fresh matter.

Registry to process the matter as per Rules.

SLP(C) No. 16167/2016

Counter affidavit has not been filed despite last opportunity.
Further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) No. 11760/2016

Sole respondent to file the counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 28th of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar