

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s). 18935/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 17-02-2017 in RA No. 15/2017 in RFA No. 1525/2009, in RA No. 36/2017 in RFA No. 1590/2009, in RA No. 20/2017 in RFA No. 1526/2009 and dated 02-02-2016 in RFA No. 1525/2009, RFA No. 1590/2009 and RFA No. 1526/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALAK RAM & ORS.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88099/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No.88104/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.88095/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP
IA No.88105/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.88101/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 03-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions
is granted.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing applications for
substitution of deceased petitioners is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution of deceased petitioners is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Delay in filing and refiling the special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.16167 of 2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR