

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SC 21785/2017)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21785/2017

Date : 22-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR(Not present)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sangram S.Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 7th November, 2017.
It appears that the petitioners did not file spare
copies. With the result, notices are not being issued to
the respondents.

Even today, no one has appeared for the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' further time
is granted to file spare copies.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER