

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTORRespondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SC 21785/2017
The main matter i.e SLP(c) No. 16167 of 2016 is a complete category
matter)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11760/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31301-31304/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.48669/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 20512-20515/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21786-21797/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24147-24148/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.80869/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 24150-24151/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.79004/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 28323-28328/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29979-29980/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 20-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR
Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Item No.26

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2(expired) .

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.31301-04, 28323-28, 20512-15, 24147-48 of 2017

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 21786-21797/2017

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 3 to 6 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 29979-29980/2017

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.26

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 24150-24151/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks time as last opportunity for serving complete set of pleadings to the ld. counsel for the sole respondent and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit by the sole respondent be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Remaining matters

Complete category.

List again on 2.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.09.2018

hj