

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH
LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SC 21785/2017
The main matter i.e SLP(c) No. 16167 of 2016 is a complete category
matter)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 21785/2017

Three weeks' time is granted to file the application for
substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of
deceased respondent no. 2.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER