

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SC 21785/2017
The main matter i.e SLP(c) No. 16167 of 2016 is a complete category
matter)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S.Saron, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017

Learned counsel on instructions prays for deletion of
respondent no.2. The name of Respondent no. 2 is deleted from the
array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER